
To, 

MrJMs. Te) Narayan Nand 

Slo/Dlo. Late Dharamdev Nand 

Address: Narmadapuram 

HR SOLUTONS T-Tes SKLL DEVELOPMENT I US STAFFING | KPO - BPO | BURVEY 

Sub: Offer cum Appointment Letter 

Dear MrIMs. Tej Narayan Nand 

Congratulations!! 

XAAM 

This has reference to your application and subsequent interviews for a position in our Company. We are pleased to offer you a position of "Network Fleld Engineer" in one of our Project with NIC. Your monthly Gross Salary would be Rs. 32,000/- (Rupees Thirty Two Thousand Only) as approved by NIC. 

You may please note that you are being deputed to our Client NIC located at Office Address: Harda for their ongoing projectwork. The tenure of your contractual employment is upto One Year. Notwithstanding this, in the event of the project / work for which this contractual employment is being offered comes to an end before the aforernentioned period, this contractual employment shall be co terminus with aforementioned project l work. 
On the completion of the above-mentloned period, your contractual employment will automatically without any notice or communication to you, unless they are explicitly extended by us by a 

stand terminated letter in writing. However if you wish to resign from your job due to any reason, you will be required to serve a notice of 30 days minimum in writing or will pay gross salary(inclusive of all allowances) of the equivalent period in lieu of the notice. 

Roglstered OMce 

However, depending upon the aforementioned project'work, the company reserves its right to extend your temporary offer of appointment for such period as may be necessary depending upon the exigencies relatable to the work for which you are writing extend your temporary assignment on the terms as may be indicated. In such letter and in the 
engaged. In that event, the Company anv shall : 

vontures.com 

Date:31-Jul.24 

Your offer of appointment would be further subject to submission of complete documents and verification of your credentials, testimonials, and other particulars mentioned in your application at the time of offer of appointment. In case, the information provided by you is found incorrect or incomplete, your offer of appointment shall be deemed to be cancelled, and salary paid (if any) will be recoyered from you, 
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event of your acceptance of such 1sion of the assignment, you shall be governed by all terms and conditions as may be indicated therein. 



In addition to the terms mentioned in this offer letter, all terms mentioned at the time f your e 
onboarding shall prevail and in addition to the same. ecegted by you. ne requirement of the project. same will bedy oner term which shall be added later based on 

As the work assigned to you may be exclusive, so you are not allowed to work in any other organization 
even before or after the duty hours without the written consent of the company. 

The validity of this offer is subject to your signing the contract and cormpleting all the formalities. 

Employment as per this offer is subject to your being medically fit and subject to Background verification 
and Police verification. 

Please sign and return duplicate copy of this letter in token of your acceptance. 

We are consciously endeavoring to build an atmosphere of trust, openness, responsiveness, autonomy 
and growth among all members of XEAM family. This letter is valid subject to the conditlon of signing the 
agreement containing detail terms and conditions with the company. 

Wishing you the very best. 

For XEAM VENTURES PVT LTD 

Authorized Signatory 

To 

Subject: 

I agree & accept the above terms/conditions 
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(Applicant's Sign) 
Name: Tei 

Date: 

XEAM Ventures Pvt. Ltd. 
E-202, Phase R B, 

36-o-2244 

(TO BE SUBMITTED BY NIC OFFICE TO XEAM VENTURES PVT. LTD.) 

Industrial Area, Mohali (PB) 

JoINING REPORT 

Jolning Report of Mr. /Mrs./Ms.1EJ NARAYAN NANp 
Your office is hereby informed that above mentioned employee has joined duties at 

this office w.e.f. O)- Amq. 2024 
This is for your records and further necessary action. 

EYEI (4.5.) 

For National Informatics Centre 

Authorized Signatory 



XEAM 
vENTURES PVT. LTD 

Employee Code 

Employee Name 
Month Days 
Prolect Narme 

ESIC Number 

Bank Name 

EARNINGS 

Allowance 
Basic Salary 

TOTAL: 

NetPay: 
Amount In Words: 

61656 

Xeam Ventures Private Limited 

Tej Narayan Nand 
30 

National Informalics Centre (NIC) 
NA 

Stale Bank of India 

ACTUAL 

15050.00 

15000.00 

Pay slip for the Month of September - 2024 

30050 

Rs. 24,613.00 

Designation 

Payable Days 
UAN NO. 

IFSC Code 

Account No 

15050.00 Other DED 

Network Field Engineer 

100988091419 

EARNED DEDUCTIONS 

SBINOO12161 
31918830746 

15000.00 PF Deduclion 

30050 TOTAL: 

ESI Deduction 

PT Deduclion 

This is computer generated pay alp. No signature or stamp raquired 
This salary alip ls informative and not valld for legal purpose. 

TDS Deduction 

Twenty-four Thousand Six Hundred Thirteen only 

AMOUNT 

3469.74 

1800.00 
0.00 

167.00 
0.00 

5436.74 



XEAM 
VENTURES PVT LTO 

Employee Code 

Employee Name 

Month Days 
Project Name 
ESIC Number 

Bank Name 

EARNINGS 

Allowance 

Basic Salary 

TOTAL: 

NetPay: 
Amount In Words: 

61656 
Tej Narayan Nand 

31 

Xeam Ventures Private Limited 

NA 

National nformatics Centre (NIC) 

State Bank of Indla 

ACTUAL 

15050.00 
15000.00 

30050 

Pay slip for the Month of October2024 

Rs. 24,803.00 

Designation 

Payable Days 
UAN NO. 

IFSC Code 

Account No. 

15050.00 
15000.00 

Other DED 

Network Field Engineer 

EARNED DEDUCTIONS 

31 

100988091419 

SBINOO12161 

30050 TOTAL: 

31918830746 

PF Deduclion 
ESI Deduction 

This is computer genete tvald lor legal purpose. 
d pay slip. No algnalure or stamp required 

PT Deduction 
TDS Deduction 

Twenty-four Thousand Elght Hundred Three only 

AMOUNT 

3280.20 
1800.00 

0.00 

167.00 
0.00 

5247.20 



XEAM 
VENTURES PVT LTD 

Employee Code 
Employee Name 

Month Days 

Name Prolect 
ESIC Number 

Bank Name 

EARNINGS 

Allowance 
Basic Salary 

TOTAL: 

NetPay: 
Amount In Words: 

61656 

Xeam Ventures Private Limited 

Te) Narayan Nand 
30 
Natlonal Informatics Centre (NIC) 

NA 
Stale Bank of India 

ACTUAL 

15050.00 

15000.00 

Pay slip for the Month of November - 2024 

30050 

Rs. 28,083.00 

Designation 

Payable Days 

UAN NO. 

IFSC Code 

Account No. 

Network Field Engineer 

30 

EARNED DEDUCTIONS 

100988091419 
SBINO012161 

31918830746 

15050.00 PF Deduction 
15000.00 ESI Deduction 

30050 TOTAL: 

PT Deduction 

TDS Deduction 

This is computer generaled pay silip. No signature or stamp required 

This salary slip ls Intormatlve and not valid for legal purpose. 

Twenty-eight Thousand Eighty-three only 

AMOUNT 

1800.00 

0.00 

167.00 

0.00 

1967.00 



This is to certify that Mr. Tej Narayan Nand was employed in our organization from July 01, 2017 
to July 31, 2024 . He was last designated with Ebixcash Mobility Software India Limited as 
"Network Operator cum Field Engineer NFO". 

He has resigned from our services on his own accord. 

We wish him g0od luck and success for his future career. 

St Shraddha Bhargava 

For Ebixcash Mobility Software India Limited 

General Manager - HR 

To Whom So Ever It May Concern 

EXPERIENCE LETTER 

Mr. Tej Narayan Nand 

5offw 

Mumbal 

Ihave hereby read understood and accept the contents of this letter and also confirm that there 

are no further dues receivables from Ebixcash Mobility Software India Limited. 

Mumuai- 400059, (Maharasltra), India 
T:91-022683316 

EbixCash Mobility Software India Limited (Formerly known as Trimax IT Infrastructure & Services Limited) 

Snat Transit Mobility & Payinont ifMS Network Services Facility Managenent Services Dutaceter & Clou 

Date: November 07, 2024 

Reglstered Office: Surakslha ÁCe, 6tl Floor, 34/ 3, Andheri Kila Road, Chakala, JD Nagar, Andhen [last). CIN:U3000OMH1995PLCO91944 



Mr. Tej Narayan Nand 
Emp. No. 858499 

Dear Tej Narayan, 

Your service record is as follows: 

Name 

With reference to your letter of resignation, we hereby accept your resignation from the services 

of the company. 

Designation 

Date of Joining 

Date of Leaving 

Reasons for Leaving 

Yours sincerely, 
for Wipro Limited, 

Putul Mathur 

RELIEVING CUM SERVICE CERTIFICATE 

Your accounts, if any, will be settled by our Acoounts Department. 

Business Unit: 

You are relieved after the working hours on 30.06.2017 as per the terms of your appointment. 

We wish you all the best in your future endeavors. 

Wipro LUmiled 
Ne 72, Electronle City Phase-1 

Mr. Tej Narayan Nand 

Hosur Main Road 

Administrator 

Bengaluru 580 100 
India 

15.03.2017 

Vice President - Human Resources 

30.06.2017 

T:+91(80) 2844 0011 
844 0054 

Resignation 

Regitered OHica: 

Wlpro Umited 
Doddokannalli 

Bengalury 560 035 
India 

wipro 

T:+91(80) 2844 0011 
F:+91 (80) 2844 0054 
E info@wipro.com 

30.06.2017 

C*112102KA1045SPLCO20800 



Mr. Tej Narayan Nand 
Emp. No. 853863 

Dear Tej, 

Your service record is as follows: 

Name 

With reference to your letter of resignation, we hereby accept your resignation from the services of the company. 

Designation 

Date of Joining 

Date of Leaving 

Reasons for Leaving 

Yours sincerely, 
for Wipro Limited, 

RELIEVING CUM SERVICE CERTIFICATE 

Putul Mathur 

Your accOunts, if any, will be settled by our Accounts Department. 

Busineaa Unit: 

Mr. Tej Narayan Nand 

You are relieved after the working hours on 14.03.2017 as per the terms of your appointment. 

We wish you all the best in your future endeavors. 

Wipro LImited 

Administrator 

Monterrey, Mexico 

15.11.2016 

Av. Eugenio Garza Sada #427 
Loc. 38, Cot. Altavieta, 04840 

Monterrey, Nuevo Loón, Môico 

14.03.2017 

Resignation 

Vice President-Human Resources 

T: +62 (91) 8218 8188 

F: +62 (81) 8218 8100 

E:contactwipro.0om 

wipro)) 

Rogistered Offioe: 

Wipro Imted 
Doddakannelli 
Barjapur Road 
Bengaluru 500 036 
India 

20.11.2017 

+01 (80) 2844 0011 

F:+01 (80) 2844 0260 
E: Info@wipro.com 

W: wipro.com 
C:L32102KA1945PLCO20800 



DSK Digital Technologies Pvt. Ltd. 
B-3, DSK Sundarban, 
Hadapsar, Pune411028 
Ph.: 8805281313/8805381313 /8805681313 

Fax No.: 020 26722132 

CIN:029299PN2008PTC132086 www.dskdlaltal co 

December 22, 2016 

Ref No.-DSKDT/ContLtr/001 

During his tenure with us we found his work to be satisfactory. 

TO WHOM SOEVER IT MAY CONCERN 

This is to certify that Mr. Tel Narayan Nand was appointed in our organization on contract basis. 

We wish him all the best for his future endeavors. 

With Best Regards, 

He was associated with us effective from January 12, 2016 to November 12, 2016. was working 
for Operatlons Department as "Engineer- Technlcal Support and posted at Harda District mapped 
to Bhopal Regional Office, MP. 

DSK 

For D&KDiBital Technnlogies Pvt. Ltd. 

Anitaitay Perla 

digit 

Deputy General Manager- HR & Admin 

The People Technology 
An 1SO 9001:2008 Certified Company 



Aruteg qaIfAfta rftrt, Loksewa Kendra ITARSI 

T.Ë, RS/449/0110/8072/2020 /r-121/2020 

ftsa hHIG (ü) 

ais 28/0712020 

ANAND KUMAR SHARMA 



VHTUT E hHG: RS449/0118/433/2019 

$.qet4-84, i6 26 HT, 1984. 

r-riTATK, Atqucer 

far:31.012019 

2 frssT TUT fa A arfHgt nHs UR234.97-atH. fefs 2 3HT, 1997. 

urr at: NNXXXXXS690 

HIA: 154609214 

s:31/01/2019 



t0ETINENTA 

Tej Narayan Nand 

A u, 461111 

3rH aoB 1993 

qU Male 

9848 9297 5690 

tINCUE IDENTIFCATION AUTHOAITY OF NDA 

at a2. quat, qrtT. 

Address: 

sIO: Dhararndev Nand. power 

Hoshangabad 
Madhya Pradesh, 481111 

Ward 

Aadhaar - Aam Aadmi ka Adhikar 



ya.qi.aftot 

-2019 
3T.qH. 

forAT-EYI 



JjUrI f¢dH HIIR0Z - 2020 
fo-RGT (4.J.) 

uafta-U9L 



Grow with Go ge 

11/16/319 

TEJ NARAYAN NAND 
has successfully completed 

Technical Support Fundamentals 

an online non-credt course authorized by Google and offered through Coursera 

Google 

cOURSE 
CERTIFICATE 

NTIO N FOR 

COUrsera 

RSE ERTIE 

Verity at coursera org/verify/g UCSEXV; lFE2 
Coursera bas corfimed the ldentity ct th 

their participaticn sn thesuutse 


